

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID#14-249 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/1/2014 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/28/2014 Final action: 8/28/2014

Title: Actions pertaining to the Herndon Avenue Widening from Brawley Avenue to Valentine Avenue, Bid

File No. 3271 (Council District 2)

1. Approve a common use agreement between the City of Fresno and the Fresno Irrigation

District (FID) for the installation of a multipurpose trail

2. Award a construction contract to Emmett's Excavation Inc., of Fresno, California in the amount of \$1,689,986 for the construction of Herndon Avenue widening from Brawley Avenue to

Valentine Avenue

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-249 Vicinity Map.pdf, 2. 14-249 Common Use Agreement.pdf, 3. 14-249 Bid Evaluation.pdf, 4.

14-249 Fiscal Impact Stmt..pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/28/2014	1	City Council	approved	Pass